#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Peter Stathis	05/13/2013
Derrick Hurst	05/22/2013
Charles Richard Lewis Jr.	05/15/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Doug Mockett & Company, Inc.
Street Address:	1915 Abalone Ave.
City:	Torrance
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90501

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13909951

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2136223053

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-622-3003

Email: sastor@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Brooks Kushman PC Address Line 1: 601 S. Figueroa St.

Address Line 2: Suite 2080

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MOCK0117PUSP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sanford Astor
Signature:	/SA/
	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 030549 FRAME: 0120 139099

CH \$40,00

Date:	06/05/2013		
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
Total Attachments: 3 source=MOCK0117PUSP - Signed Assignment & Declaration#page1.tif source=MOCK0117PUSP - Signed Assignment & Declaration#page2.tif source=MOCK0117PUSP - Signed Assignment & Declaration#page3.tif			

A		3 CO MYCO 4 4 MINT TO D.	
Attorney Dock	ret Nimhher	LMOCK0117PUSP	
I Tritorito y Door	rot radimoor	I TATO CYPOTY IY ODY	

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention		POWER AND COMMUNICATIONS GROMMET		
As a below name	d invent	or, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration i	This declaration is directed to:			
	The atta	ached application, or		
$\boxtimes$	13	United States application or PCT international application number 13/909,951 filed on June 4, 2013 (I hereby authorize the		
	insertio	n of the application filing date and number when they become known.)		
The above-identit	fied appl	ication was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I an	n the orig	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
I hereby state that	t I have r	eviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.		
		to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell and set over to <u>DOUG MOCKETT &amp; COMPANY, INC.</u> , a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state or country of <u>California</u> , and having a place of business at <u>1915 Abalone Ave. Torrance, CA 90501</u> , hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified application including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.				
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.				
And I hereby repr	resent an	d warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.				
LEGAL NAME (	OF INVE	:NTOR ·		
Inventor: PI	ETER ST	Date: May 13, 2013		
Signature:				
Page 1 of 2	(Supplen	nental Sheet with Additional Joint Inventors is attached if necessary)		
Note: An Applicat	ion Data	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.		

At	torney Docket Number	MOCK0117PUSP

# SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Additional Inventors
Page 2 of 2

Title of In	ention/	POWER AND COMMUNICATIO	NS GROMMET	
Legal Nar	ne of Addi	itional Joint Inventor:		
	AW OX ZEAPLES	DOMENTAL DOMENTAL DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY		7 ,
Inventor:	_DERRICE	K HURST	Date: <u>57</u>	22/13
Signature:	B	10	1800	, 
Legal Nai	ne of Addi	itional Joint Inventor:		
Inventor:	CHARLE	S RICHARD LEWIS, JR.	Date:	
Signature:				
Legal Nar	ne of Addi	itional Joint Inventor:		
Inventor:		a militar san san mana mangang maham nganggang mahaman maha san manangan mahahan sa lay ali mang hagi hay	Date:	
Signature:				
Legal Nai	ne of Add	itional Joint Inventor:		
Inventor:	and the second s		Date:	
Signature:				
Legal Na	ne of Add	itional Joint Inventor:		
Inventor:			Date:	and an about the standard decision of the standard standa
Signature:	***************************************			
Legal Na	ne of Add	itional Joint Inventor:		
Inventor:	gyppopulation appealing the constitution of		Date:	
Signature:	, <del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>			

Attorney Docket Number	MOCK0117PUSP
) molulitor induced induled	I MODICALLIE OFF

### SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

**RECORDED: 06/05/2013** 

Additional Inventors Page 2 of 2

Title of Invention	POWER AND COMMUNICATIONS G	ROMMET	
Legal Name of Add	itional Joint Inventor:		
Inventor: <u>DERRIC</u>	K HURST	Date:	
Signature:			
Legal Name of Add	itional Joint Inventor:		
[2]	S SCOTA D LEWIS JR.		MAY 15, 2013
Signature: Legal Name of Add			
Inventor:		Date:	Andr. 2 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
Signature:			
Legal Name of Add	itional Joint Inventor:		
Inventor:		Date:	
Signature:			
Legal Name of Add	itional Joint Inventor:		
Inventor:		Date:	
Signature;			
Legal Name of Add	itional Joint Inventor:		
Inventor:		Date:	
Signature:			